## **Investor Desk**

## **Jungle Camps India Limited**

## (formerly known as Pench Jungle Resorts Private Limited)

Jungle Camps India Limited ("formerly known as Pench Jungle Resorts Private Limited") considers its investors as a key stakeholder who repose their trust and confidence onto us. Jungle Camps is committed to timely and effectively address all queries, concerns, and grievances of all category of investors.

Ms. Parul Shekhawat
Jungle Camps India Limited
221-222/9, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Som Dutt Chamber-II,
Bhikaji Cama Place, New Delhi – 110066

Tele: +91 9958032956

Email: <u>legal@junglecampsindia.com</u>

**Investor grievances:** 

investor.grievances@junglecampsindia.com

Contact information of the designated officials of the listed entity who are responsible for assisting and handling Investor Grievance:

Contact Person: VIRENDER KUMAR RANA
SKYLINE FINANCIAL SERVICES PRIVATE
LIMITED, Registrar and Share Transfer Agent
(RTA)

**Designation of Contact person:** Director

**Address:** D-153, First Floor, Okhla Industrial

Area, Phase-I, New Delhi-110020

Phone-1: 011-40450193
Phone-2: 011-26812682
Email: virenr@skylinerta.com

Investors can register their grievances with the RTA, either electronically via email or by letter or by call.

All grievances/complaints of beneficial owners in respect of the securities as pertain to the matters within the exclusive domain or control of the Issuer/RTA shall be attended to and resolved by the Issuer/RTA within thirty days of such grievance/complaint being brought to the notice of the Issuer/RTA and in respect of all other grievances/ complaints the Issuer/RTA shall expeditiously pursue the resolution of the grievance/ complaint with CDSL and the concerned participant/s or the Clearing Corporation as may be necessary in that behalf. The Issuer/RTA shall keep the depository informed about the number and nature of grievances redressed by it and the number of grievances pending before it.